General Meeting at
https://www.bazelinternationalltd.com/sec.

21. The justification for the allotment
proposed to be made for consideration
other than cash together with valuation
report of the registered valuer

Not applicable since the proposed allotment will be
made on cash basis, as the shares will be issued upon
conversion of unsecured loan of the proposed
allottee(s).

22. Link for Valuation report by an
independent registered valuer

The same can be accessed at
https://www.bazelinternationalltd.com/sec.

23. Lock-in in accordance with
Regulation 167 of SEBI ICDR

The Equity Shares shall be locked-in for such
minimum period as specified under regulation 167
of the SEBI ICDR Regulations.
Further the entire pre-preferential allotment
shareholding of the Allottees, if any shall be locked-
in from the relevant date up to a period of 90
(Ninety) trading days from the date of trading
approval.

24. The Shareholding Pattern of the issuer before and after the preferential issue:

25. Sr. No. Category Pre-Issue Post-Issue
No. of Shares
held

% of Share
holding

No. of Shares
held

% of Share
holding

A. Promoter & Promoter Group Shareholding:
1. Indian:
 Individual 3000 0.11 3000 0.08
 Bodies

Corporate
- - - -

 Sub Total 3000 0.11 3000 0.08
2. Foreign

Promoters:
- - - -

 Sub Total (A) 3000 0.11 3300 0.08
B. Public Shareholding:
 Institutional

Investors
- - - -

 Non- Institution:
 Private

Corporate
Bodies

1311257 47.06 2680446 69.52

 Directors and
relatives

144500 5.18 144500 3.74

 Indian Public
 Resident

Individuals
holding nominal
share capital up
to Rs. 2 lakhs

351112 12.60 351112 9.10

 Resident
Individuals
holding nominal
share capital in
excess of Rs. 2
lakhs

655048 23.51 655048 16.99

 Others 102866 3.69 102866 2.66

(including NRIs)
 ESOP Trust 218250 7.83 218250 5.66
 Sub Total(B) 27,83,033 99.89 38,52,222 99.92

 Grand Total 27,86,033 100 38,55,222 100

*The pre-shareholding pattern shown above is based on submission made on BSE for the quarter
ended 30th June 2025.

The Board of Directors of the Company believes that the proposed preferential issue is in the best interest of the
Company and its members. The Board of Directors recommends the passing of the resolution as set out in Item
No. 9 as Special Resolution for your approval.

None of the Directors and Key Managerial Personnel and their immediate relatives are concerned or interested,
financially or otherwise, except to the extent of their shareholding and directorship, if any, in the aforesaid